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Connecting
India, Creating

Opportunities

(An open-ended scheme  replicating/tracking Nifty India Infrastructure & Logistics Total Return Index) 



Infrastructure Is A Broad-Based Theme

Infrastructure is a very broad-based theme encompassing 
multiple sectors and sub sectors.

Capital Goods

Healthcare Services Realty Logistics Telecom Materials

Data Centres Defence EMS - ElectronicsPower Generation, 
Transmission & Distribution

Source : Internal. The sector(s)/stock(s)/issuer(s) mentioned herein do not constitute any research report/recommendation of the same and the Fund may or may not have any future position in these sector(s)/stock(s)/issuer(s).

Source: Mirae Asset Internal Research, Rail and Port data is for F23. Airport data is from F17 to F24. The sector(s)/stock(s)/issuer(s) mentioned in this presentation do not constitute any research report/recommendation of the same and 
the fund may or may not have any future position in these sector(s)/stock(s)/issuer(s). Data reflects the latest available information as of 31st December 2025; sector-specific metrics pertain to the most recent 
reporting periods
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Universe

No of Stock

AMFI Basic Industry

Stock Cap

AMFI Industry Cap

Large Cap

Mid Cap

Small Cap

Reconstitution Period

Rebalancing Frequency

Weight Largest Constituent

Weight Top 3 Constituent

Weight Top 10 Constituent

First Value Date

Index Launch Date

Particular

Nifty500 Index

100

32

5%

20%

61.2%

26.3%

12.5%

Semi-Annually

Quarterly

5.1%

15.1%

42.8%

01-04-2005

03-06-2025

Nifty India Infrastructure &
Logistics Index

Nifty500 Index

30

33

20%

-

91.3%

8.7%

0.0%

Semi-Annually

Quarterly

20.0%

48.9%

71.5%

01-01-2004

07-08-2007

Nifty 
Infrastructure Index

BSE All Cap Index

30

23

10%

30%**

65.7%

16.7%

17.5%

Semi-Annually

Quarterly

11.4%

27.9%

64.6%

03-04-2006

19-05-2014

BSE India 
Infrastructure Index

About The Index

Source: NSE Indices Limited,  data as on Dec 31st, 2025; Check method for more details https://www.niftyindices.com/resources/index-methodology , BSE Indices, 
https://www.bseindices.com/Downloads/BSE_Thematic_Indices_Methodology.pdf  AMFI: Association of Mutual Fund Industry, Total 197 basic industry. Pursuant to Clause 2.7 of Part IV of SEBI Master Circular dated December 31st, 2025. 
the universe of “Large Cap" shall consist of top 100 companies, "Mid Cap" shall consist of 101st to 250th company, “Small Cap” shall consist of 251st and onwards companies in terms of full market capitalization.
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Index Name

11.6%

16.2%

21.1%

26.1%

22.0%

13.9%

3.3%

-3.8%

0.4%

Nifty India Infrastructure
& Logistics Index

8.5%

14.8%

18.7%

22.5%

23.3%

15.7%

14.6%

2.7%

6.9%

Nifty 
Infrastructure Index

11.7%

16.1%

19.7%

28.9%

26.9%

12.7%

-2.3%

-4.3%

-0.4%

12.3%

14.8%

15.9%

16.9%

16.7%

11.9%

7.8%

1.5%

5.1%

BSE India 
Infrastructure Index

Nifty 
500 Index

Periodic Performance Comparison

Source: NSE Indices Limited,  data as on Dec 31st,  2025; BSE Indices, ; The data shown above pertains to the index and does not in manner indicate performance of any scheme of the Fund. Request you to consult your financial advisor or 
distributor before making investment. ;  Past performance may or may not sustain in future. The index return are in Total Return Variant. The data shown above pertains to the index and does not in manner indicate performance of 
any scheme of the Fund. Returns greater than 1 year are Compounded Annual Growth Return (CAGR).

AMFI Industry Exposure

Capital Goods
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Nifty India Infrastructure
& Logistics Index
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Infrastructure Index
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BSE India 
Infrastructure Index

Average Exposure in Actively
Managed Infrastructure Funds

AMFI Market Cap Categorisation Exposure in %

AMFI Macro Economic Sector Classification Exposure in %

Large Cap 61.2 91.3 65.7 48.7

Source: NSE Indices Limited,  data as on Dec 31st, 2025;, BSE Indices AMFI: Association of Mutual Fund Industry, Pursuant to Clause 2.7 of Part IV of SEBI Master Circular dated December 31st, 2025. the universe of “Large Cap" shall consist 
of top 100 companies, "Mid Cap" shall consist of 101st to 250th company, “Small Cap” shall consist of 251st and onwards companies in terms of full market capitalization. 18 actively managed infrastructure funds are considered as per 
ACE MF, Infrastructure funds are defined as  funds with Minimum investment in equity & equity related instruments of a particular sector/particular theme 80% of total assets. The data shown above pertains to the index and does not in 
manner indicate performance of any scheme of the Fund. Request you to consult your financial advisor or distributor before making investment. The sector(s )/stock(s)/issuer(s) mentioned in this presentation do not constitute any 
research report/recommendation of the same and the Fund may or may not have any future position in these sector(s )/stock(s)/issuer



Calendar Year Performance Comparison

Portfolio of the Nifty India Infrastructure & Logistics Index
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Calendar Year

53.5%

56.6%

80.8%

-63.6%

74.9%

2.4%

-31.8%

26.4%

-6.3%

42.1%

-0.2%

0.6%

41.8%

-17.6%

1.7%

17.9%

54.7%

13.6%

40.0%

25.7%

3.3%

-2.8%

24.2%

-7.6%

-0.9%

36.1%

-11.0%

4.5%

14.3%

37.8%

7.5%

40.1%

16.8%

14.6%

10.8%

36.8%

-6.9%

13.9%

38.0%

-19.9%

-8.9%

8.3%

51.7%

15.1%

61.1%

30.0%

-2.3%

4.8%

39.3%

0.2%

5.1%

37.7%

-2.1%
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17.9%
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4.3%
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Nifty India Infrastructure
& Logistics Index
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Infrastructure Index Nifty 500 Index
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Sr. No.

NTPC

LARSEN & TOUBRO 

BHARTI AIRTEL

BHARAT ELECTRONICS

ULTRATECH CEMENT

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA

INTERGLOBE AVIATION

GRASIM INDUSTRIES

ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS

SUZLON ENERGY

TATA POWER CO.

CUMMINS INDIA

ADANI POWER

INDUS TOWERS

3.5%

2.8%

2.2%

2.2%

2.1%

1.9%

1.9%

TOP 15 Companies

5.1%

5.1%

5.0%

4.9%

4.8%

4.1%

3.9%

3.7%

Weightage

Source: NSE Indices Limited,  data as on Dec 31st, 2025; BSE Indices, ; The data shown above pertains to the index and does not in manner indicate performance of any scheme of the Fund. Request you to consult your financial advisor or distributor before making 
investment. ;  Past performance may or may not sustain in future. The index return are in Total Return Variant. The data shown above pertains to the index and does not in manner indicate performance of any scheme of the Fund. Returns greater than 1 year are 
Compounded Annual Growth Return (CAGR). 

Source:NSE Indices Limited, data as on Dec 31, 2025; The data shown above pertains to the index. The sector(s)/stock(s)/issuer(s)mentioned in this presentation do not constitute any research report/recommendationof the same and the Fund may or may not have any 
future position in these sector(s)/stock(s)/issuer.

Why Invest in Nifty India Infrastructure & Logistics ETF

India’s infrastructure opportunity spans multiple sectors and cycles, making a diversified index approach more suitable than single-sector or 
stock-specific exposure or limited sectorial exposure

Sustained public capex, improving private investment and operating leverage across infra segments are translating into multi-year earnings growth, best 
captured through a broad basket.

Infrastructure outcomes depend on policy execution, funding and timelines; an index diversifies these risks across roads, power, ports, logistics, telecom 
and urban assets.

The index benefits from a mix of EPC, asset owners, utilities and service providers capturing both build-out and annuity-style cash flows.

Rising logistics efficiency, digital infrastructure and energy reliability create economy-wide spillovers that a broad thematic index captures more 
effectively than selective bets.

Nifty India Infrastructure & Logistics index offers a more complete exposure than Nifty Infrastructure Index and BSE India Infrastructure Index by 
combining core infrastructure with logistics, transport and supply-chain enablers, capturing not just asset creation but the full monetization of India’s 
infrastructure cycle

A rules-based ETF offers low-cost, transparent and scalable exposure to India’s infrastructure transformation without stock selection risk.

Data as on Dec 31st, 2025; Refer https://www.niftyindices.com/Methodology/Method_NIFTY_Equity_Indices.pdf for full method



NFO Details and Riskometer

Scheme Riskometer Scheme Benchmark: Nifty India Infrastructure &
Logistics Total Return Index

Benchmark Riskometer

*Investors should consult their financial advisors if they are not clear about the 
suitability of the product.

PRODUCT LABELLING

•    Returns that are commensurate with the performance of Nifty India     
      Infrastructure & Logistics Total Return Index, subject to tracking error.
•   Investment in securities constituting in Nifty India Infrastructure & Logistics 
     Total Return Index.

Mirae Asset Nifty India Infrastructure & Logistics ETF is suitable 
for investors who are seeking*

The risk of the scheme is Very High The risk of the benchmark is Very High
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Scan here for product
details & disclaimers

The above product Labelling assigned during the NFO is based on internal assessment of the scheme characteristics or model portfolio and the same may vary post NFO when the actual investments are made.

Index Disclaimer
NSE Indices Ltd Disclaimer: : NSE INDICES LIMITED do not guarantee the accuracy and/or the completeness of the any data included therein of the index developed and owned by NSE Indices Limited and 
NSE INDICES LIMITED shall have not have any responsibility or liability for any errors, omissions, or interruptions therein. NSE INDICES LIMITED does not make any warranty, express or implied, as to 
results to be obtained by the Issuer, owners of the product(s), or any other person or entity from the use of its index or any data included therein. NSE INDICES LIMITED makes no express or implied 
warranties, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or use with respect to the index or any data included therein. Without limiting any of the foregoing, 
NSE INDICES LIMITED expressly disclaim any and all liability for any claims, damages or losses arising out of or related to the Products, including any and all direct, special, punitive, indirect, or 
consequential damages (including lost profits), even if notified of the possibility of such damages.

Disclaimers
The information contained in this document is compiled from third party and publicly available sources and is included for general information purposes only. There can be no assurance and guarantee 
on the yields. Views expressed herein cannot be construed to be a decision to invest. The statements contained herein are based on current views and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties. 
Whilst Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited (the AMC) shall have no responsibility/liability whatsoever for the accuracy or any use or reliance thereof of such information. The AMC, its 
associate or sponsors or group companies, its Directors or employees accepts no liability for any loss or damage of any kind resulting out of the use of this document. The recipient(s) before acting on any 
information herein should make his/her/their own investigation and seek appropriate professional advice and shall alone be fully responsible / liable for any decision taken on the basis of information 
contained herein. Any reliance on the accuracy or use of such information shall be done only after consultation to the financial consultant to understand the specific legal, tax or financial implications.
All the data/performance provided in the document is pertaining to the Index and does not in any manner constitute performance of any scheme of Mirae Asset Mutual Fund. There is no guarantee or 
assurance of returns/income generation/capital protection in any scheme of the Fund. Past performance may or may not sustain in future. 

BSE/NSE Disclaimer: Every person who desires to apply for or otherwise acquires any unit of this Fund may do so pursuant to independent inquiry, investigation and analysis and shall not have any claim 
against the Exchange whatsoever by reason of any loss which may be suffered by such person consequent to or in connection with such subscription/ acquisition whether by reason of anything stated or 
omitted to be stated herein or any other reason whatsoever.

For further information about other schemes (product labelling and performance of the fund) please visit the website of the AMC: www.miraeassetmf.co.in 
Please consult your financial advisor or mutual fund distributor before investing

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.
Mirae Asset ETF is a part of Mirae Asset Mutual Fund and is used for Exchange Traded Funds (ETF) managed by Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited.

Fund Manager
Miss Ekta Gala  & 
Mr. Akshay Udeshi

Exit Load:
Nil

Re-open date
13th February, 2026

Benchmark
Nifty India 
Infrastructure India 
& Logistics Index

Minimum Investment 
during NFO
`5000/- and in multiples of 
`1/- thereafter.

Listing Date
Within 5 working 
days from the 
date of allotment

Type of Scheme
An open-ended scheme 
replicating/tracking Nifty India 
Infrastructure & Logistics Total 
Return Index

NFO Period
27th January, 2026-
09th February, 2026

Fund Name
Mirae Asset Nifty 
India Infrastructure & 
Logistics ETF


